### 4763

#### WARRANTY DEED

Project 1-70-3(52) Code 0536 Parcel 273

This Indenture Witnesseth, That Miriam Weinstein female, adult, and, N. William Weinstein and , Bebe R. Weinstein adult, husband and, wife and, Myron Weinstein and, Rochelle Weinstein adult, husband and, wife., County, in the State of Convey and Warrant to of Marion

the STATE OF INDIANA for and in consideration of Seven Hundred, Fifty Dollars.

----(\$750.00)-----Dollars,

the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described Real Estate in County in the State of Indiana, to wit:

LOT 96 IN McCARTY'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST PART OF OUT LOT 120 OF THE DONATION LANDS IN THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS, AS PER PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 2, PAGE 86, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY, INDIANA.

TOGETHER WITH THE PERMANENT EXTINGUISHMENT OF ALL RIGHTS AND EASEMENTS OF INGRESS AND EGRESS TO, FROM, AND ACROSS THE ABOVE DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE.

> RECEIVED FOR RECORD '69 JAN 29 AM 10: 05 MARCIA M. HAWTHORNE RECORDER OF MARION COUNTY

Paid by Warrant No. 1-24/03

Dated JANUARY 16 1969.

Land and improvements \$ 750.00 ; Damages \$ -- ; Total consideration \$ 750.00

The grantor shall clear and convey free of all leases, licenses, or other interests both legal and equitable, and all encumbrances of any kind or character on, in and under said land as conveyed.

It is understood between the parties hereto, and their successors in title, and made a covenant herein which shall run with the land, that all lands hereinbefore described (excepting any parcels specifically designated as easements or as temporary rights of way) are conveyed in fee simple and not merely for right of way purposes, and that no reversionary rights

whatsoever are intended to remain in the grantor(s).

And further states that said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States of America, and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or indirectly in any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof; that there is no one other than above grantor(s) who has (have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either directly or indirectly, during grantors ownership, that these representations and statements are made under oath to induce the acceptance of this deed of conveyance.

In Witness Whereof, the said grantors

ha Thereunto se the hand s and	d seal, , this 16th.	day of September,	1968
	(Seal)		(Seal)
	(Seal) Muru	am Weinstein	(Seal)
Bebe R. Weinstein ad	ult, wife (Seal) III	allen Chemile	Husband (Seal)
	(Seal)	1 - 1	(Seal)
Rochelle Weinstein	adult, wife (Seal) from	Weinstein adult, has	pand (Seal)
scb 9-5-68 <b>69</b>	4763 This Instrument R	books W. Bros	sart Mill

STATE OF INDIANA,	Marion County, ss:
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Co	ounty and State, this 16th
day of September , A. D. 19 68;	
	R. Weinstein, Myron Weinstein,
Rochelle Weinstein	Grantorsin the above conveyance, and acknowl-
edged the same to be their voluntary act and dee	ed, for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.
My Commission expires February 6, 1971	The and agrixed my official seal.
as commission expires	Florence Alfs
STATE OF INDIANA,	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Co	
day of, A. D. 19;	personally appeared the within named
edged the same to be voluntary act and dee	d, for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.
My Commission expires	
STATE OF INDIANA,	
STATE OF INDIANA,	County, ss:
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said Co	uniy and State, this
day of, A. D. 19;	
edged the same to be voluntary act and dee	
I have hereunto subscribed my no	ame and affixed my official seal.
My Commission expires	
The undersigned, owner of a mortgage and/or lien on the and/or lien said conveyed land, and does hereby consent to the	he land herein conveyed, hereby releases from said mortgage payment of the consideration therefor as directed in this trans-
action, this	
(Seal,	)(Seal)
(Seal	)(Seal)
State of	
\$85:	
County of	
Personally appeared before me	
above name	ed and duly acknowledged the execution of the above release
the day of	
Witness my hand and official seal.	, 17
witness my nana ana ogiciai seai.	
My Commission expires	Notary Public
69	4763
69	
	Sounty County Sion
m, a	County County Ssion
	page
H Z	Ouisi Com
DIAN Clock	
2 2 0	E E
TO TO TO This.	TAXABLE this
<b>2</b> m	A X Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
WARRANTY DEED  FROM  TO  STATE OF INDIANA  for record this.	
You so	Recorded in Boo Recorder
Received for day of.	ecorded in adorsed N ay of
ay co	tecorde corde ay of
1	X X   H & 4

#### INDIANA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION

Division of Land Acquisition ROOM 1105—100 NORTH SENATE AVENUE INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46209

	January 23		19 05
To Miriam Weinstein 3311 North Meridian Street Indianapolis, Indiana			
GENTLEMEN:	A-2/6038 Tanu	avu 16	10 6
We enclose State Warrant No. in settlement of the following vou	ob one	tal #69-3	
Description		Amou	nt
For	(52) Grant/Warranty	\$750	00
PLEASE RECEIPT AND Payment Received: By Mu			)
Date			

#### AFFIDAVIT

IN RE: Title to Lot 96 in McCarty's Subdivision of the east part of Out Lot 120 of the Donation Lands in the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 2, Page 86, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION )

The affiant, Miriam Weinstein, being duly sworn upon her oath says:

- 1. That she was the wife of Sidney Weinstein who died intestate on May 20, 1960 leaving him surviving as his sole heirs at law this affiant (his widow) and two adult sons, N. William Weinstein and Myron H. Weinstein, all of Indianapolis, Indiana.
- 2. That an estate was opened in the Probate Court of Marion County entitled Estate of Sidney Weinstein, deceased, Cause No. E60, Page 677 and affiant's son, N. William Weinstein was duly appointed administrator of said estate.
- 3. That said Sidney Weinstein died seized of an undivided one-half interest in the following described real estate:

Lot 96 in McCarty's Subdivision of the east part of Out Lot 120 of the Donation Lands in the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 2, Page 86, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

- 4. That this affiant acquired an undivided one-half interest in the aforesaid real estate by warranty deed dated June 2, 1964 and recorded December 20, 1966 as Instrument No. 66-63639 from Milton J. Fineberg, and fair and valuable consideration was paid therefor and this affiant inadvertently neglected to record said warranty deed until December 20, 1966.
- 5. That all state inheritance tax and federal estate tax due in the aforesaid estate of Sidney Weinstein have been paid

in full and if further assessment is needed by the State or federal taxing authorities, there are ample assets and real estate in said estate to pay said assessment, and this affiant hereby indemnifies the State of Indiana for any loss resulting from a further assessment against the aforesaid real estate.

6. This affidavit is made for the purpose of clearing the record title to the above described premises and inducing the State of Indiana to purchase same for highway purposes.

Miriam Weinstein
Miriam Weinstein

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of September 1968.

My Commission Expires:

Feb6-1971

Threw alf Notary Public

CONTROL

#### APPRAISAL REVIEW FORM

Division of Land Acquisition Indiana State Highway Commission

Project [70-360)
Parcel No. 273
Road I 70
County MARION
OWNER WEINSTEIN, SYDNEY ET AL
Address SEE PAGE*1
Address of Appraised Property:
1041 S. KENWOOD INDPLS

YES

_	harra	reviewed	thie	narcel	and	appraisal	report	for	the	following	items:
1	nave	reviewed	LIILS	parcer	allu	applaisai	rebore	TOT		TATTON T O	* * * * *

1.	I have	personally check	ed all	comparables	and	concur
	in the	determinations m	ade.			

- 2. Planning and Detail Maps were supplied appraisers.
- The three approaches required (Income, Market Data, and Cost Replacement) were considered.
- 4. Necessary photos are enclosed.
- The appraisal is fully documented and supported as required by the State Highway Commission and the requirements of P.P.M. 21-4.1 of the Federal Bureau of Roads.
- 6. Plats drawn by the appraisers are attached.
- 7. I have personally inspected the Plans.
- 8. I have personally inspected the site and familiarized myself with the parcel on...
- The computations of this parcel have been checked and reviewed.
- The appraiser has complied with the Indiana State Highway Commission instructional outline and/or good appraisal practices.

465

ADV. ALQ.

455 2/7/67

, - 5

455

I have made a determined effort to consider all competent information that I have secured and that is documented by the appraisers, including any comments by the property owner, along with any recent awards by condemnation juries that have been brought to my attention, that is relevant to this matter.

This is to certify that I have no present or contemplated future interest in this property, nor have I entered into collusion with the property owner or an agent of the property owner.

It is my opinion as of  $\frac{2/7/67}{\text{(Date)}}$ 

- (a) The fair market value of the entire property before the taking is:
- (b) The fair market value of the property after the taking, assuming the completion of the improvement is:

The Total Value of Taking Is:
(a minus b) TOTAL

- (1) Land and/or improvements
- (2) Damages
- (3) Less non-compensable items
- (4) Estimated Total Compensation

BY: PAY TAYLOR	By:	Approved By Reviewer
\$ 75000	\$	\$ 25000
\$ -0-	\$	\$ -0-
\$ 25000	\$	\$ 7.10 2
\$ 2500	\$	\$ 710 **
\$ -0-	\$	\$-0-
\$ -0-	\$	\$-0-
\$ 25000	\$	\$7500

Approved	Date	Şigned
acting Red.	2/24/67	Thellip I Mad
Asst. or Chief Appr.	2/28/61	Jay V. Lus
	, ,	

(All comments and additional information will be shown on the reverse side of this page and/or by use of supplemental sheets.)

	PROJECT NO. 1-70-3- (52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 6 COUNTY Maun	,
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Minany Alinsten	= 33 11 N Newhan X
Indianapolis Indiana	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Lee Bel	
	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side include	ing nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68 DATE OF CONT	TACT 9-6-68
OFFER \$ 750 20 TIME OF CONT	TACT 10 and
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate  1	affidavits taken? judgements, etc.? .? Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with who 9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed	Assembly, explained?
14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled	
REMARKS: Abstracting Requestic and	itimise Degnature on
Conveying instrument, Which leg	wire Men deal leques
made of mr Miller in ligh	ceins.
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting ( ) Other, awaiting what?	ng mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary ( ) Owner ( ) Other, Specify	app M mailer
	(Signature)

PROJECT NO. 1-70-3- (3 2)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 7 COUNTY Mann PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER March Alinstens 3311 N Menden SI
Indiangalis Endiana PHONE #_
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Lee Belan
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68 DATE OF CONTACT 9-6-68
OFFER \$ 75000 TIME OF CONTACT \$300m
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?  Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?
8 Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)  10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?  11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
was Chapter 310, Acts of 1907 Indiana General Assembly, explained.
Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
warvery, were any secured. Is I do a le mist
REMARKS: Waivers were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP FORM?  REMARKS: Waivers were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP FORM?  REMARKS: Waivers were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP FORM?  REMARKS: Waivers were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP FORM?  REMARKS: Waivers were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP FORM?  REMARKS: Waivers were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP FORM?
lugen ceris
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify Jule
(Signature)

PROJECT NO. /-70-3-52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 8 COUNTY Marin PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Mirean Meinslen: 3311 N Meridian &
Charles and the a PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Stanley Miller V V 9 & Mask
(atterney) PHONE #_
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest,)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68 DATE OF CONTACT 9-11-68
OFFER \$ 750° TIME OF CONTACT // GINU
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:  1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken?
3 Any mortgage(s)? 4 Any other liens, judgements, etc.? 5 Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?  12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?
13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Nellvered new deed to atterney Miller for
additional Legnetures as Requester by abstracting dept
additioned Dignetures as requester by abstracting depx.  also another affidavix
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned ( ) Other, awaiting what? Apartic abane
( ) Other, awaiting what? Repartie abaue
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
Other, awaiting what? Repartie abaue  Distribution Made

INDIANA STA HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division PROJECT NO. 1-70-3-(52) BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 9 COUNTY MUIN PARCEL NO. 273 Weam Klinstein 3311 12 Meridian Indianapolis Malana PHONE # > Flanly Miller NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest) DATE OF CONTACT 10-1-68 DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68 TIME OF CONTACT 1045 am Write YES, NO or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate in each numbered blank space:

1. Checked Abstract with owner? 12. Secured driveway right of entry? 2. Any affidavits taken? 13. Mailed Daily Notice to Relocation 3. Any mortgage(s)? Section. (thru Control Section)? Any other liens, judgments, etc.?

Showed plans? Explained take?

Explained about retentions? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS: 14. Written offer? 15. \_\_\_\_ Retention Letter? 16. \_\_\_\_ Transfer of Property Letter? 7. \_\_\_\_Any major item retained? 8. Any minor items retained? 17. \_\_\_\_Tax Memo (interim period)? 18. Receipt of Deed?
19. Copy of Deed? Walked over property? Arranged for owner to pay taxes? 19. 10. -20. Private appraisal letter? 11. \_\_\_\_ Secured Right of Entry? REMARKS: Dicked up New deed, and affidewix as Alguebal by abstracting finaloging this Parce Status of Parcel: ( )-Secured, ( )-Condemned, ( )-Other (Explain): Distribution Made (1) Weekly Summary Parcel Dupp m Mailey Owner Attorney Broker ( ) Other, specify: (Signature)

	PROJECT NOT 10-3 - (3 )
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 10 COUNTY MARIEM	PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Milian Alinste	42 3311 A Merikan
Andrangali Andepun	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Standay Mu	ller
229 ENash St	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including	nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68 DATE OF CONTACT	10-11-68
OFFER \$ 75000 TIME OF CONTACT	1030am
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in the Checked abstract with owner? 2 Any affi	in each numbered blank space: idavits taken?
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, jud	dgements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. 8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?	. Any being retained?
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drive	n remarks) veway Right of Entry?
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Ass	sembly, explained?
Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled or	ut RAAP Form?
1.1. 60. 11.	
REMARKS: Akelievaired Chains Od	and with his
attainer dow the seinster y	gar additionne signatures
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting to	mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what? Reported all	au .
, other, awareing where	
Distribution Made	
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	for as to mark
( ) Owner ( ) Other, Specifically	(Signature)

PROJECT NO! 10-3 - (32)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: // COUNTY MALIN PARCEL NO. 373
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Muran Meinstein 3311 11 Mendiai &
Thuranapalis thereans phone #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Stanley Miller Atlainer
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68 DATE OF CONTACT 10-25-68
OFFER \$ 750 00 TIME OF CONTACT // Arms
Write IES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:  1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken?  3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?  5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?
Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?  8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)  10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
12 Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?
Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties? Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Called on Mr Miller for Claim Vancher
REMARKS: 1 Colin C
Dignature as yet Max Realy. Days will be taken
Legnalium do yet Mat Medy. Days well be taken
Laie of next week Dure.
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what? Repartie abanc
Distribution Made  (1) Parcel (Y) Weekly Summary  () Owner () Other, Specify Wanter  (Signature)

PROJECT NO. (-70-3 - 52)
BLIVED'S DEPORT NIMBER. /Y COUNTY Maum PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF AWNER Mirray Meinstein 3311 10 Meridian St
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Stanley Miller Atlantes
MARIE ADDRESS OF PERSON COMPACTION Stands Miller Attanti
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED FLOWER PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68  DATE OF CONTACT 11-7-68  OFFER \$ TIME OF CONTACT 33-0000  Write ASS. NO. or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:
OFFER \$ 75000 TIME OF CONTACT 330000
Write MS, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:  1 Any affidavits taken?
3 Any mortgage(s)? 4 Any other liens, judgements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?  6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?)
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?  Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?  Waivers were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
walvers, were and secured.
REMARKS: Elam Vaucher Met as yet Rigned
Ly Mw Miles Client promises for kine next
la cok
- under
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what? / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary Office Leigh Mully
(Signature)

PROJECT NO
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 13 COUNTY Mann PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Mission Meinstein 3311 M. Meridian X
Indianagali the & PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Slanley Miller Altarray
7796 Nash Street PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED DATE OF CONTACT 11-14-68
OFFER \$ TIME OF CONTACT TIME O
Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?  Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?  Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks) 10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry? 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained? 13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
REMARKS: Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form?  REMARKS: Distribute up Sugney Olai. Denetus do
Merised Completing transaction necessations by Change
In Signature on deed as changed
Status of Parcel: ( > Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what? Illfarter Clhaue
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
() Owner () Other, Specify (Manny (Signature)

PROJECT NO. 1-10-3- (3 2)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 3 COUNTY Marin PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Miriam Meinstein 3311 N Meridian X
Milanagalis Ind PHONE
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Lanley Miller Milaney
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED DATE OF CONTACT 11-14-68
OFFER \$ 75000 TIME OF CONTACT Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?
Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?  Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?  Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
Secured Dight of Entry? 11 Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?  Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Richel up Simed Claim Vancher as
Merised. Completing transaction neccessitates by Change
in Dignatures on deed. as changed
Status of Parcel: ( //- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what? /// // // // // // // // // // // // /
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Manual (2) Man
() Owner (V) Other, Specify (Malley (Signature)

	PROJECT NO! -20-3 - 62)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: /Y COUNTY Main	PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Mirrain Reinstein	3311 N Meridian Sr
Indianapalis Gudiana	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Stanley M	Tiller Atlamin
19 6 Mash Street	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including na	
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68 DATE OF CONTACT_	11-7-68
OFFER \$ 75000 TIME OF CONTACT_	3300m
Write ES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affida	vits taken?
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judge 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	ments, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.	Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in r.)  10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivew	emarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivew 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assem	ay Right of Entry?
13 Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al	1 parties?
14 Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out	
Ly Mr Millers Client promises	- as yet Rigned
by Mr Millers Client promises	far line neft
like	
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mor	tgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what? Matted above	
Distribution Made	
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (2) Other, Specify Office Light	m marky
10	(Signature)

	PROJECT NO/-70-3 - (52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: // COUNTY Maum	PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Miram Heinstein	
Indianapelis Indiana	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Stanley Me	lle attainer
(List other interested parties on reverse side including na	PHONE #
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68 DATE OF CONTACT	10-25-68
OFFER \$ 750 ° TIME OF CONTACT	11 am
Write ES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in 1 Any affida	avits taken?
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judge 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?	Any being retained?
9 Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in 10 Secured Right of Entry? 11 Secured Driver	remarks)
12 Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Asser	mbly, explained?
13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al 14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out	RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Called on Mr Miller y	for Claim Vancher
Degratue as yet not realy	for additione
Digneture do yet mix Melalin	Days will be taken
Lave of next week Dure.	- 1
Jone of viery was fine.	
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mon	rtgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what? Ilyoutus about	
Distribution Made	
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify Weekly Summary (2) Owner (2) Other, Specify Weekly Summary	ed mark
- X	(Signature)

			PROJECT NO/-/0-3- (3 )	
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 6	COUNTY M	arin	PARCEL NO. 273	
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER	Miriam.	Alinsten	3311 1 Meridian	
Hudianaga	li Andre	ma	PHONE #	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTAC	THE D	Mill		
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTAC	d dell	nery min	~	
(List other interested part)	les on reverse sid	le including na	PHONE #	
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-				
OFFER \$ 750 S	TIM	E OF CONTACT	each numbered blank space.	
1. Checked abstract with 3. Any mortgage(s)?	th owner? 2.	Any affidar	vits taken?	
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4.	Any othe	er liens, judger	ments, etc.?	
5. Showed plans, explained about rete	ention of building	rer, etc.? 7.	Any being retained?	
8. Walked over property	with owner? (or	with whom?	)	
9. Arranged for owner	to pay taxes? (Ex	cplain how in r	emarks)	
10. Secured Right of English 12. Was Chapter 316, Act	ry? 11.	Secured Drivew	bly explained?	
13. Was 180 Day Notice 1	Letter delivered o	or mailed to al	1 parties?	
14. Waivers, were any se	ecured? 15.	Filled out	RAAP Form?	
Dollar App	Que 1000	//2	1. to Mr Miller	
REMARKS:	walla ca	inn vaire	ne with the	
attainer dor	The sein	stem Ra	w additional Signatu	us
		U		
T				
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secur	red, ( )- Bought	, awaiting mor	tgage release, ( )- Condemned	
( ) Other, awaiting what?	llega	used aban	el.	
Distribution Made				
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summa:	TWO.		a ch mark	
(1) Owner ( Other, Special	Moseney		(Signature)	
			(DIEHALUIC)	

INDIANA STA HIGHWAY COMMISSION Land Acquisition Division	PROJECT NO. 1-70-3-(52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER:	COUNTY MUUM PARCEL NO. 273
	Vam Klinstein 3311 12 Meridian
# ,	
Andranapolis C	tendiana PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED_	Flanley Miller altarney
100000000	PHONE #
	on reverse side including nature of their interest)
	DATE OF CONTACT 10-1-68
OFFER \$ 75000	TIME OF CONTACT 1045am
Write YES, NO or NA (for Not Applica 1. A Checked Abstract with or	wher? 12. Le Secured driveway right of entry?
2. Any affidavits taken?	13 Mailed Daily Notice to Relocation
3. Any mortgage(s)?	Section. (thru Control Section)?
4. Any other liens, judgments. Showed plans? Explained	take? LEFT FOLLOWING PAPERS WITH OWNERS:  Lake? Vritten offer?
5. Showed plans? Explained 6. Explained about retention	ons? 15 Retention Letter?
7 Any major item retained	? Transfer of Property Letter?
8. Any minor items retained 9. Walked over property?	Tax Memo (interim period)?  18. Receipt of Deed?
10. Arranged for owner to pa	ay taxes? 19. Copy of Deed? 20. Private appraisal letter?
11. Secured Right of Entry?	
REMARKS: Julied up 10	Lew deed, and affidewix as
Manusled by abst	tracting Sinclosing this Paice
	Metan Xe 0
Status of Parcel: ( )-Secured, (	)-Condemned, ( )-Other (Explain):
Distribution Made	_ /
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	
() Broker ( ) Other, specify:	Eseph M Mailey
E.A. V.	(Signature)

PROJECT NO. 1-70-3-52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 8 COUNTY Main PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Miream Neurslein 3311 N Meridian for
H
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED  Stanley Miller V y 9 E Nash  Ottomy  PHONE #  (List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
attainers) PHONE #
(Disc sense inserted the contract of the contr
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68 DATE OF CONTACT 9-11-68
OFFER \$  TIME OF CONTACT // Am  Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:
1 Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken?
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?  5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? /Any being retained:  Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?)
Arranged for owner to pay taxes: (Explain now in Tellarity)
Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?
Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered of married to all parties.  Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form?
DEMARKS. Nellings new deed to atterney Miller for
adolitie Dinitie an Demue & ly abstraction deax
additioned Dignetures as requester by abstracting depx.  Also another affidavix
also another affinant
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what? Reparted about
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) Owner (2) Other, Specify Oylux  (2) Owner (3) Other, Specify Oylux
(Signature)

PROJECT NO. 1-70-3- (52)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 7, COUNTY Mann PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Museum Alinstein 3311 N Mendean St
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Lee Belan
PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68 DATE OF CONTACT 9-6-68
OFFER \$ 75000 TIME OF CONTACT 2300000 Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate in each numbered blank space:
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:  1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken?  3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?  5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?  6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?  8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)  10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?  12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?  13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?  14. Waivers were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?  REMARKS:, Waivers were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
lugenpering
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (1) (1) Owner (1) Other, Specify flue (Signature)

	PROJECT NO. 1-70-3- (32)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 6 COUNTY Maun I	PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Miram Reinstein 33	11 N Meredian X
Indianapolis Indiana	PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED   See Belan	
	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including natu	ure of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68 DATE OF CONTACT	9-6-68
OFFER \$ 75000 TIME OF CONTACT_	10 am
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each of the charlest with owner?	
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affiday: 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgement	ents. etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	
6 Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.	Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?	)
9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes: (Explain now in le	v Right of Entry?
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivewa 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assemb	ly, explained?
13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all	parties?
14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out R	AAP Form?
REMARKS: Whoth extring Mexice the addition	el fignature on
Monveying instrument, which requires	Men ald request
make of ma Miller in brushagin	, -
REMARKS: Abstracting Requestre arbition Conveying instrument which requires Made of Mr Miller in Inginacing	
Status of Parcel: ( /) - Secured, ( ) - Bought, awaiting mort	
( ) Other, awaiting what?	
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary ( ) Owner ( ) Other, Specify	m mailer
	(Signature)

PROJECT NO. 1-70-3-(52)	
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 5 COUNTY Marin PARCEL NO. 273	
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Miriam Alinsten 3311 N Meridian Sr	
Indianapolis Endiana PHONE #_	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Stanley Miller Attainey  V3 & Wash Street Indianapolis PHONE #	
VV3 & Wash Street Indianapoli PHONE #	
(List other interested parties on reverse side/including nature of their interest)	
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68  DATE OF CONTACT 8- > 68  OFFER \$ 75000  TIME OF CONTACT 11 Am -230 Am	
Write XES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:	
1. Mc Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?	
Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?  Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7 Any being retained?	
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)  Conversed Private of Entry?	
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?  12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?  13. Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?	
14 Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form?	
REMARKS: Carled on Mr Miller to Clear up defect is	
Refailed in fince Continuation of title palicy. Warting	
with Mr Miller. after leaving copy of policy as well	
as request from our abstracting agaitment	
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned	
( ) Other, awaiting what? / Openie about	
Distribution Made	
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary Office Caspl M Malley	
(Signatute)	

PROJECT NO. 1-70-3-(5 )
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 3-4 COUNTY Marin PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Miriam Weinstein 331, n Mendian &
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Stanley Miller atterney
Tudge Ind
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68 DATE OF CONTACT 4-29-68-430-68
OFFER \$ 75000 TIME OF CONTACT 330 pm // Arm Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:  1 Any affidavits taken?
3 Any mortgage(s)? 4 Any other liens, judgements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
6 Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? /. Any being retained?
8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?  Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?  Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
13 Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
14 Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Picked up Jegnes instruments conveying to
A francis of familiary
Flate
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( /- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what? Rejected abave
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary
(S) Owner () Other, Specify
(Signature)

PROJECT NO. 7-70-3-82)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: / COUNTY Marin PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER Miriam beinstein 3311 n Mendian Sy
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Stanley Miller Attainey
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 4-11-68 DATE OF CONTACT 4-11-68
OFFER \$ 7500° TIME OF CONTACT 1/30am
Write MES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken? 3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?
5 Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?
Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?  8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in remarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
12 Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?
13 Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?
14. Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Delivered instrument to attorney for Segnature
to the processing of the proce
Conveying to State
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what? Upartel about
orner, andrews where
Distribution Made
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary (2) Owner () Other, Specify  Dough M Mouley

	PROJECT NO. <u>I-70-3 (52)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 4 COUNTY MARION	
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER SIDNEY WEINSTEIN AND HI	
(BOTH DECEASED)	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED N. WILLIAM WEINST	EIN (ATTORNEY FOR MIRIAM WEINSTEIN)
3311 N. MERIDIAN SI - TNDIANA POUS TNDIANA. (List other interested parties on reverse side including	전 교사 (2) 이 나는 이 기가 있는데 살 보는데 한 수 있는 것이 되었다면 하면 하는데
DATE ASSIGNED OCT. 16, 1969 DATE OF CONTACT	APRIL 1, 1968
OFFER \$ 750. TIME OF CONTACT	3:00 P.M.
Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, i  Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affi	idavits taken?
3 Any mortgage(s)? 4 Any other liens, jud	dgements, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.	Any being retained?
6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.  8. Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  9. Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in	)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driv	veway Right of Entry?
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Ass	sembly, explained?
13 Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to	all parties?
14 Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled ou	IL RAAP FORM!
REMARKS:	
In Pencala Deserve	
NO PERSONAL CONTACT.	
PARCEL CONDEMNED AT DIRECTION	OF WULLDAM DELVI
	OF WILLIAM BELKY,
SUPERVISOR, LAND ACQUISITION.	
NOTE: - PREVIOUS CONTACTS WITH OW	WEN POSSUTED AS
POSITIVE REFUSAL OF OFFER AND REA	USAL TO ENTER INTO
DISCUSSION OF PROPOSED ACQUISI	TION.
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting m	nortgage release, (X)- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?	EMNED,
Who k	0
Distribution Made	60// 1/01
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	5/1 / 6/
() Owner () Other, Specify	Giordina.

PROJECT NO. 1-10-3 (32)
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 3 COUNTY MARION PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER SIDNEY WEINSTEIN AND MILTON J. FINEBERG.
(BOTH DECEASED) PHONE #
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED WILLIAM N. WEINSTEIN CATTORNEY FOR MIRIAM WEINSTEIN
(List other interested parties on reverse side including nature of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED OCTOBER 16, 1967 DATE OF CONTACT NOVEMBER 3, 1965
OFFER \$ 750.00  TIME OF CONTACT 9:30 A.M.  Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in each numbered blank space:
Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affidavits taken?  Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judgements, etc.?  Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?  Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7. Any being retained?  Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?  Arranged for owner to pay taxes. (Explain how in remarks)  Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Driveway Right of Entry?  Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assembly, explained?  Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to all parties?  Waivers, were any secured? 15. Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS:
THIS PARCEL ORIGINALLY ASSIGNED TO MR. ARROWSMITH.
CONDUCT AND ATTITUDE OF MR. WEINSTEIN TOWARD THE ACQUISITION
OF BARE LOT AT APPROX. 1041 S. KENWOOD, INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA FOR
WHICH OFFER OF 750,00 WAS MADE IS INDICATED IN MR. ARROWSMITHS
REPORT. AFTER NUMEROUS CALLS MR. WEINSTEIN WAS CONTRITED BY
PHONE TO DETERMINE IF FURTHER DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION OF THE
OFFER WAS POSSIBLE. WEINSTEIN WILL NOT RECONSIDER AND DOES NOT
CARE TO ENTER INTO ANY FURTHER DISCUSSIONS.
PARCEL REFERRED TO HOLD FILE PENDING POSSIBILITY OF
WEINSTEIN MAKING NEXT MOVE
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary () Owner () Other, Specify  (Signature)

	PROJECT NO. $\overline{L}$ -70-3/52
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: 2 COUNTY	Marion PARCEL NO. 273
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER N. William We	instein atty in fact for
Miriam Weinstein (widow	
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED /	in Woinstein
3311 N. Meridian	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse s	ide including nature of their interest)
1 1/0	ATE OF CONTACT 10/4/6>
OFFER \$ T Write YES, NO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as	appropriate, in each numbered blank space.
1. Ves Checked abstract with owner? 2.	Any affidavits taken?
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any ot 5. Showed plans, explained take, made	offer, etc.?
6. Explained about retention of buildi 8. Walked over property with owner? (	ngs, etc.? 7 Any being retained?
9 Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (	Explain how in remarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. 12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 India	Secured Driveway Right of Entry?
13. Ves Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered	or mailed to all parties?
14. Waivers, were any secured? 15.	Filled out RAAP Form?
REMARKS: Buyer met with Mr News	teen who were uncooperative.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	to lay down fur per and give
1. 1	a puser who knows all there
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	/
	vious stationest (Lee BRep#1) he
now claums he is Cettorney in	tact for his smother Milan
Weinstein, wielow of Sedni	y, but would not produce any
document of proof. The sign	I devoure Statement as atto in Ford.
Buyer tendered him the 180 %	to & Offer which (as expected
be Statly town turned dawn as	and dismined the entire subject!
Busher Luck the only way	to handle this pacel is to
wait about a mostly and tus	a it to condimation
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bough	nt, awaiting mortgage release, ( )- Condemned
( ) Other, awaiting what?	
	,
Distribution Made (1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary	0 100 -1
() Owner () Other, Specify	the and I braw must
	(Signature)

,	PROJECT NO. <u>I-70-3(5-2)</u>
BUYER'S REPORT NUMBER: COUNTY Marion	PARCEL NO. 223
NAME & ADDRESS OF OWNER William Weinstein	
3311 N. Meridian Indpls	PHONE # 925-6892
NAME & ADDRESS OF PERSON CONTACTED Same	
	PHONE #
(List other interested parties on reverse side including na	ture of their interest)
DATE ASSIGNED 9/20/67 DATE OF CONTACT	10/3/67 (lyphone)
OFFER \$ 7.50 00 TIME OF CONTACT	2:30 RM!
Write YES, MO, or NA (for Not Applicable), as appropriate, in	each numbered blank space:
1. Checked abstract with owner? 2. Any affida	vits taken?
3. Any mortgage(s)? 4. Any other liens, judger 5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.?	ments, etc.?
5. Showed plans, explained take, made offer, etc.? 6. Explained about retention of buildings, etc.? 7.	Any being retained?
8. NH Walked over property with owner? (or with whom?	)
9 Arranged for owner to pay taxes? (Explain how in re	emarks)
10. Secured Right of Entry? 11. Secured Drivew	
12. Was Chapter 316, Acts of 1967 Indiana General Assem	HECOLOGICA CONTRACTOR DE LO CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTOR DE
Was 180 Day Notice Letter delivered or mailed to al.  Waivers, were any secured? 15 Filled out 1	
	, ,
REMARKS: Buyer contacted n. Welliam Warnstein (se	, , , , , ,
To arrange appointment with secondowners.	
now the sale fee owner of this paral. and	appointment was arranged
for 10/4 -9:30 AM. Buyer discussed to	
is having Heitler contact Churgo Title	to straightmout or
confirm who should are could begully sig	in the Jespes conveying
title to the flate.	
Brufer will delever 180 Day Tit	ter & affer to above
fraity at meeting on 10/4	
Status of Parcel: ( )- Secured, ( )- Bought, awaiting mort	tgage release. ( )- Condemned
ent il. I	a condition
( ) Other, awaiting what? There will enter from	a Brownite dept
Distribution Made	.,
(1) Parcel (1) Weekly Summary ( ) Owner ( ) Other, Specify	STA.
( ) owner ( ) other, specify	(Signature)

# CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERIM GUARANTY OF TITLE

S. R. 1-70 PROJ. 1-70-3(52)77	_COUNTY_	Marion
Names on Plans Sidney Weinstein & Milton J. Fin	# 6500-84	s
Name of Fee Owner Heirs at law of Sidney Weinstein Miriam Weinstein as to ½ interest.  CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a Misson do business in the State of Indiana, in consideration of premium p search of the records from July 8, 1966 reveals no changes as to the	uri corporation a baid, hereby gua to	rantees that a and including
~ 1. T 00238113 F311, T 1000 T0		

Item "g" of our original Guaranty of Title

Item 3 of our Interim Guaranty of Title has been waived.

Sidney Weinstein, owner of the premises in question, died intestate on May 20, 1960. The Application For Issuance of Letters indicates that his surviving heirs at law were Miriam Weinstein (wife), N. William Weinstein (son) and Myron H. Weinstein (son). Letters of Administration Weinstein (son) and Myron H. Weinstein, Administrator in Estate issued on May 21, 1960 to N. William Weinstein, Administrator in Estate No. E60-677 in the Probate Court of Marion County, Indiana. Relative thereto we note the following: thereto we note the following:

- State Inheritance Tax which may be charged against the estate of
- (b) Federal Estate Tax which may be charged against the estate of said decedent.
- (c) An inventory properly describing premises in question should be filed in said estate within the time prescribed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereto affixed by its duly authorized officers.

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY



ATTEST:

President

Hert Kratovil

Countersigned and validated as of the 19 day of August

ed Signatory

## CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

#### GUARANTY OF TITLE

		NIT OF THE		
S. R. I-70	PROJ. I-70-3(5	2)77 #273	COUNTY_	Marion
Names on Plans	Sidney Weinstein &	Milton J. Finebe	rg	
		CTIC	# 6500-81	ł
	ITLE INSURANCE COMe of Indiana, in consideration day of July			
Sidney Weinste	in and Milton J. Fi	neberg		
of the Public Record and that said search	ner or Owners of the proper d for a twenty-year period in disclosed no defects or lien eferred to in Schedule "B".	nmediately prior to the	effective date of	this Guaranty,
The maximum \$ 5,000.00	n liability of the undersign	ned under this Guara	nty is limited	to the sum of
	WHEREOF, CHICAGO			has caused its
		CHICAGO TITLE	E INSURANCE	E COMPANY
	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	RPORATE SATTEST:	John ABi	President ratoirl
				Secretary
	Countersigned and	l validated as of the _18	Sth day of J	uly
	19_66.			(
		FRULA	toon	
		Auth	norized Signatory	

SCHEDULE "A"

The property covered by this Guaranty is situated in the County of Marion in the State of Indiana and is described as follows:

Lot 96 in McCarty's Subdivision of the East part of Out Lot 120 of the Donation Lands in the City of Indianapolis, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 2, page 86, in the Office of the Recorder of Marion County, Indiana.

CTIC # 6500-84

The Record Owner or Owners disclosed above acquired title by Quit Claim Deed dated May 1, 1943, recorded October 20, 1943, in Book 1127, page 197, from Jeffrey Mark, unmarried. (\$.55 Federal Documentary stamps affixed.)

#### SCHEDULE "B"

This certificate is a guarantee of Record Ownership only and as such does not purport to cover nor disclose:

- a. the rights of parties in possession
- b. matters that might be disclosed by an accurate survey
- c. statutory liens for labor or materials unless filed of record
- d. ordinances, laws or regulations enacted by governmental authority

The search of the record of the property described in Schedule "A" discloses the following liens, encumbrances or defects in the title of the Record Owner or Owners.

- e. taxes for the year 1965, each half for \$12.38, assessed in the names of Sidney Weinstein and Milton J. Fineberg, due and payable in May and November, 1966. (Center Township Inside, Parcel No. 101-1053182, Duplicate No. 6096200) The May installment has been paid. (Assessed Value Land \$260; Improvements None; Exemptions None)
- f. Taxes for the year 1966, due and payable in 1967.

Form 3296-15

- g. Taxes for 1964 payable in 1965 are delinquent in amount of \$.40 plus penalty.
- h. We find proceedings pending in the estate of one Sidney Weinstein in Probate Court of Marion County, Indiana, Estate E60-677. Letters of administration issued May 19, 1960 to N. William Weinstein. Inventory filed in said estate does not list Lot 96. Pending determination of the identity of said decedent with the party shown herein in title we note the following:

  (a) Right, title and interest of Miriam Weinstein, widow, and of N. William Weinstein and Myron H. Weinstein sons of said decedent.

	70152		19482 THANTS.					STANON		
E		STEE	£2.	1 05	00	. 18	S 20	the state	E 30%	
F	92	*	.82		64	7.0		111	147	
F	52		67		22	18		261	161	1 3
	**		05	2	24	+5	3	10	145"	Town A Const
	87		18	1	92	38	MATTE	0//	6/7	3
2 1	ZZ		31	3	14	16	1.7.	60	191/	
	12		ee	HALAMA	+4	10		921	1917	200
:	OZ		+1	-	EL	10		121	Dec.	
1	, 0		31		74	68		921	ON	
1	81		96		14	26		321	- ANY	
-	1)		ZE		a	16		n	in	7
1	91		91		69	26		12/	gar.	
k	31		68		89	16		121 1	Low	
8		20102	6		LIBE	1.1.8		EACH MITT	.41	*
F	*		0+	$\neg$ , [	19	#	7.1	121	600	-
00 11	-		1+	STREET	19	36	NTHENT	921	600	NIMAKE
	21		79	RA	59	X 96	133	611	051	I MAKE
3 6	"		10	183	19	26	10	811	191	8 3
k	01		**	3	1 19	16		411	231	8
1	6		3+		29	*		9//	657	N
0	,		9+	SOFM	19	1 200	10	3//	1451	20 30
	z		20	3	09	101	Pm.	947	1551	9 9
0000	,		8+	1	65	201		101	951	200
	8		60		29	201		214	131	8
			95		. 15	+01		, 111	851	*
I.	+						100 P. 10	'011	60	4
1000	*	1	15		95	300			6 ES SES ES ES	
	7	6,,		05	35	301	] , [	600	00	*
40 10 10 10	*	20 100	25	],,		2 34	],,[	600	29	8 "
1 00 To 10 To 100	*	100 00	25	7 195	35	2 34	]"[ ]"[	60 7	29	1 a 14